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Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme BETMAKERS TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTID

ACN/ARSN 164 521 395

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Ausbil Investment Management Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 076 316 473

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 16/07/2021
The previous notice was given to the companyon ~ 05/05/2021
The previous notice was dated 05/05/2021

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting
securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or
scheme are as follows:

Date of Person whose Nature of change (4) Consideration given Class (6) and Person's votes
change relevant interest in relation to change number of affected

changed (5) securities affected

?ﬁ‘s’};:tmen £ Dilution Due
16/07/2021 to Corporate

Management P

O Action
Limited

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the
substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) | Nature of association

4, Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Ausbil Investment

Mansgement Timiked Level 27, 225 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

T R S RE G W]
Signature

print name Anna Copeland capacity Compliance Analyst




605 Page2of2 15 July 2001

M

@
3)

®)

(®)
)

sign here (QU O date  20/07/2021

DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the
manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of
persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each
group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 4 of the fom.

See the definition of "relevant interest” in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4)
applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and
accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying
this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or
disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification
applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was
acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional
on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its
associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.




ausbil

Annexure A Ausbil Investment Management Limited =~ ABN: 26 076 316 473

Relevant interest in: BETMAKERS TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTD

National Nominees Limited (NNL) and various other custodians hold shares in the
Company as custodian and for which Ausbil is either:

e The responsible entity or trustee of a pooled investment product such as
managed investment schemes (funds); or

e The investment manager of Portfolios held for a number of institutional
investors. The institutional investors are generally superannuation funds
regulated under the Superannuation Industry Supervision Act 1993.

The holding of shares in the Company was acquired as part of a wide portfolio of
Australian shares acquired for the Funds and Portfolios.

Ausbil and the Custodians may hold relevant interests due to the capacity of these
entities to dispose of the shares in the Company.

Each investor in a fund owns an individual interest in the Fund’s assets; no investor
directly owns any asset of the Fund. The unit holding of each Fund varies from time
to time as clients enter and withdraw from the Funds. The various institutional
investors with portfolios delegate the management of the Portfolios to Ausbil.

( ﬁki Q{J e

-

Signed 20/07/2021

Anna Copeland
Compliance Analyst




Annexure B

Ausbil Investment Management Limited
BETMAKERS TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTD

 AsofDate

Settle Date B/

" Amount

" Net Amount

BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET
BET

Anna Copeland

05/05/2021
11/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
12/05/2021
14/05/2021
17/05/2021
20/05/2021
20/05/2021
26/05/2021
28/05/2021
31/05/2021
31/05/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021
01/07/2021

Compliance Analyst

20/07/2021

07/05/2021
13/05/2021
14/05/2021
14/05/2021
14/05/2021
14/05/2021
18/05/2021
19/05/2021
24/05/2021
24/05/2021
28/05/2021
01/06/2021
02/06/2021
02/06/2021
05/07/2021
05/07/2021
05/07/2021
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117,681
50,145
63,386

6,534
14,150
77,536
11,978
20,213
22,837
51,243

5,283
23,382
68,143

3,544

1,202,154
1,500,000
297,846

151,302.46
70,203.00
89,044.65

9,343.62
19,877.92

108,922.57
15,930.74
27,661.49
33,241.54
74,589.31

8,119.97
32,914.84
91,993.05

4,597.28

1,248,557.14
1,557,900.00

309,342.86




