Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	BETMAKERS TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTD				
ACN/ARSN	164 521 395				
1. Details of substantial holde	er (1)				
Name	Ausbil Investment Management Limited				
ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 076 316 473					

The previous notice was given to the company on

05/05/2021

The previous notice was dated

05/05/2021

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change (5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
16/07/2021	Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Dilution Due to Corporate Action			

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Level 27, 225 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

S	-	a	n	2	11	re	

print name Anna Copeland Compliance Analyst capacity

sign here	allapland	date	20/07/2021	

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 4 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (5) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (6) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (7) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.



Annexure A Ausbil Investment Management Limited ABN: 26 076 316 473

Relevant interest in: BETMAKERS TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTD

National Nominees Limited (NNL) and various other custodians hold shares in the Company as custodian and for which Ausbil is either:

- The responsible entity or trustee of a pooled investment product such as managed investment schemes (funds); or
- The investment manager of Portfolios held for a number of institutional investors. The institutional investors are generally superannuation funds regulated under the Superannuation Industry Supervision Act 1993.

The holding of shares in the Company was acquired as part of a wide portfolio of Australian shares acquired for the Funds and Portfolios.

Ausbil and the Custodians may hold relevant interests due to the capacity of these entities to dispose of the shares in the Company.

Each investor in a fund owns an individual interest in the Fund's assets; no investor directly owns any asset of the Fund. The unit holding of each Fund varies from time to time as clients enter and withdraw from the Funds. The various institutional investors with portfolios delegate the management of the Portfolios to Ausbil.

Signed 20/07/2021

Anna Copeland Compliance Analyst

Annexure B
Ausbil Investment Management Limited
BETMAKERS TECHNOLOGY GROUP LTD

Ticker	As of Date	Settle Date	B/S	Amount Ne	et Amount
BET	05/05/2021	07/05/2021	В	117,681	151,302.46
BET	11/05/2021	13/05/2021	S	50,145	70,203.00
BET	12/05/2021	14/05/2021	В	63,386	89,044.65
BET	12/05/2021	14/05/2021	S	6,534	9,343.62
BET	12/05/2021	14/05/2021	В	14,150	19,877.92
BET	12/05/2021	14/05/2021	S	77,536	108,922.57
BET	14/05/2021	18/05/2021	S	11,978	15,930.74
BET	17/05/2021	19/05/2021	S	20,213	27,661.49
BET	20/05/2021	24/05/2021	S	22,837	33,241.54
BET	20/05/2021	24/05/2021	S	51,243	74,589.31
BET	26/05/2021	28/05/2021	S	5,283	8,119.97
BET	28/05/2021	01/06/2021	В	23,382	32,914.84
BET	31/05/2021	02/06/2021	S	68,143	91,993.05
BET	31/05/2021	02/06/2021	S	3,544	4,597.28
BET	01/07/2021	05/07/2021	В	1,202,154 1	,248,557.14
BET	01/07/2021	05/07/2021	S	1,500,000 1	,557,900.00
BET	01/07/2021	05/07/2021	В	297,846	309,342.86

Anna Copeland Compliance Analyst 20/07/2021

